

## **Atlantic National Regional Preview Junior Angus Show and Atlantic National Super Point ROV Angus Show**

Timonium, Maryland May 26-29, 2011

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Ownership Deadline: April 15, 2011 Entry Deadline: April 15, 2011

## SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Wednesday, May 25

Barn open for arrival of cattle

Thursday, May 26

Start check-in of cattle 2 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Queens reception

Friday, May 27

Concessions in barn open for breakfast 6 a.m.

8 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Merit Award interviews Check-in deadline for cattle 9 a.m 10 a.m.

Junior Showmanship Contest

Divisions: Senior, Intermediate, Junior

A, Junior B, Noviće Judges: TBA

Junior meeting & activities 3 p.m.

Saturday, May 28

Concessions in barn open for breakfast 6 a.m. Atlantic National Junior Angus Show 8 a.m.

Judge: John McCurry, Burrton, KS

Junior cow/calf show

Junior bred & owned heifer show Junior bred & owned bull show Junior owned heifer show

Junior registered Angus steer show Junior registered bred & owned steer class

Announcement of Premier Breeder

State Groups – 5 head at least 3 exhibitors

Social – south barn 6 p.m.

Dinner followed by live auction -6:30 p.m.

south barn

Sunday, May 29 Concessions in barn open for breakfast Atlantic National Board of Directors meeting – 7 a.m.

show office

8:30 a.m. Atlantic National ROV Angus Show -

Judge: John Hausner, Dover, PA

Cow/calf pairs

Heifers

Presentation of Merit Awards Semen & Embryo auction

Show dedication Volunteer award

Selection of Grand Champion Female

Bull show Group classes

Selection of Supreme Champion

Cattle Released

A block of rooms have been reserved at the Crowne Plaza Baltimore, 2004 Greenspring Dr., Timonium, MD 21093. The room rate is \$99 plus tax per night. Please call (410) 252-7373 to reserve your rooms. The room rate will only be honored as long as there are rooms available within the block or before the May 10, 2011 deadline. Other hotels in the area include the Red Roof Inn (410) 666-0380 and the Holiday Inn (410) 560-1000.

Note: Entry forms, medical release forms, rules, health requirements, and show information are not enclosed in this packet and will NOT be posted on the NJAA Web site. Last year's exhibitors will receive a packet in the mail. If you did not exhibit last year you will need to request an entry packet with show information. Don't wait until last minute because all entries must be postmarked by April 15, 2011. No late entries will be accepted in the junior show. Late entries will be accepted at double the entry fee until April 30, 2011 for the open show only. For more information, health requirements, applications for the Merit Award and/or to obtain an entry packet contact:

> Atlantic National Angus Show Harry H. Bachman, Show Manager 2051 Horseshoe Pike • Annville, PA 17003 Phone: (717) 867-1809 • Fax: (717) 867-1279 E-mail: bachauct@lmf.net

## ATLANTIC NATIONAL MERIT AWARD

The Atlantic National Angus Foundation sponsors a recognition program for junior members wishing to continue their education and in need of financial assistance. The award is based on the junior's involvement in the Angus industry, their communities and the Átlantic National Angus

A qualified applicant must be a maximum of 25 years old as of January 1, 2011. The applicant must be a high school graduate or 2011 graduating senior in good standing, an active member of the National Junior Angus Association or American Angus Association and actively participate or exhibit at previous Atlantic National Angus Shows. Merit Award winners must be enrolled in some form of higher education, undergraduate or graduate level, or a vocational school within the current calendar year.

Applicants will be required to submit a resume, brief personal essay, and letter of recommendation. Finalists will be interviewed during the Atlantic National Friday, May 27, 2011. Applicants must be present for award presentation prior to selection of the Grand Champion Female on Sunday. Application deadline is April 30, 2011.

The top applicant will receive an additional award in memory of Greg Krueger, who passed away on November 4, 2001.

For more information about the Atlantic National Merit Award please contact Erin Krueger at (615) 791-9531 or erin.krueger@yahoo.com. or visit www.atlanticnationalmeritaward.com